

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 15-4538, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management

Vendor: InterPark, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Self-Park Parking Spaces

Original Contract Period: 1/16/2013 - 1/31/2016, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$430,873.60

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/16/2013, \$281,088.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 8/13/2013 \$149,785.60

This Increase Requested: \$5,526.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY2015 \$1,382.40, FY2016 \$4,143.60

Accounts: 265-445

Contract Number(s): 12-53-308A

Concurrences:

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This increase will allow for three additional self-park parking spaces for vehicles owned by the Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management. This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process pursuant to the Cook County Procurement Code. InterPark, LLC was the lowest, responsive and responsible vendor. .